FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute) 11-19-9

RE

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

100911	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Kacey G. MARRA; Lee E. WEISS and Prashant N. KUMTA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Carnegie Mellon University		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Address: 500 Forbes Avenue City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15213 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
and November 18,1998, respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 18,1998			
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00		
Name: Raymond A., Miller REED SMITH SHAW & McCLAY LLP Address: P.O. Box 488	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Charge any deficiency to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0582 		
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15230</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info and copy of the original document. 	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Jody L. Burtner, Paralegal Name of Person Signing S	November 19, 1998 ignature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:4			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PGHLIB-0376353.01-JLBURTNE November 19, 1998 7:08 PM

Atty. Docket No. 98-549-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kacey G. Marra, Lee E. Weiss, and Prashant N. Kumta,

citizens of the United States of America, have invented and own a certain invention

entitled

BIOCOMPATIBLE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF

USING SAME

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on

even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Carnegie Mellon University, a non-profit corporation organized

and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having a place of

business at 500 Forbes Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15213 (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention

and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in

the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that

in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to us of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and

interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all

foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States

and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said

invention by any application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue

thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for

which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I ha	ave hereunto set hand and seal this 17	
day of	November		, 19 <u>78</u> .	
			Wacuflana Kacey A. Marta	
STATE O	F Fennsylvania OF Alleghany)		
COUNTY	OF Alleshany) ss.)		

Notary Public

Notarial Sea! Carolyn S. Krawczykiewicz, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 29, 2000

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have day of November	e hereunto set hand and seal this 17
	Lee E. Weiss
STATE OF Pennsylvania)	
STATE OF Pennsylvania) COUNTY OF Allegheny) ss.	
BE IT KNOWN , that on this 17	day of Novembor,
199_, before me personally came Lee E.	Weiss, to me known to be the person
mentioned in and who executed the foregoin	ng assignment, and he acknowledged to
me that he executed the same as his free	act and deed for the use and purposes
therein mentioned.	
	Orden D. Kravershience Notary Public
	Notarial Seal Carolyn S. Krawczykiewicz, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 29, 2000
day of November	e hereunto set hand arred seem this Assocition of Notaries
1-1	Prashant N. Kumta
STATE OF Remsylvania)	
COUNTY OF alleghen) ss.	
BE IT KNOWN, that on this 18	day of November,
199 <u>9</u> , before me personally came Prashant	
mentioned in and who executed the foregoin	
me that he executed the same as his free	act and deed for the use and purposes
therein mentioned.	
	Notary Public
-3	Netron Social Carola al Como de acominata Espais al Como de acominata Espais acominata de acominata

RECORDED: 11/19/1998

PATENT REEL: 9603 FRAME: 0530